PLIMBING NOTE
1. ALL PLIMBING WARK SHALL BE INSTALLED IN STRICT CONFORMITY WITH ALL THE
REQUIREMENTS OF THE NEW YORK CITY BUILDING CODE (REFERENCE STANDARD RS-16) AND
AUTHORITIES JURISOLITON.
10 EXISTING STANDARD TO EXISTING SERVICES SHALL BE MADE IN APPROVE MANNER.
2. ALL NEW CONNECTIONS TO EXISTING SERVICES SHALL BE MADE IN APPROVE MANNER.
3. THE EXISTING SYSTEMS SHALL BE LEFT IN PERFECT WORKING ORDER UPON COMPLETION
OF ALL NEW WORKS. COLUMN ENCLOSURE INTERIOR BEARING WALL CONSTRUCTION ELEMENT ROOF CONSTRUCTION FOOTING AND FOUNDATION

ENERGY CODE COMPLIANCE INSPECTIONS
FRE-RESISTANCE REALED CONSTURCTION
TR2. CONCRETE TEST CYLINDERS TECHNICAL REPORT
UNDERPINNING DEMINISATION OF MANAGING AGENT OR OWNER TO BE INDICATED ON TENANT'S RENT RECEIPT AS PER SEC. D26—41.17 H.M.C.
ALL BATHROMS, TOLETTS AND BATHING COMPARTMENTS TO HAVE CERAMIC TILE FLOOR AND 6 DEGREE MIN, CERAMIC TILE BASE. WALLS AND CELLINGS PLASTER AS PER SEC. 76 M.D.L. AND SEC. D26—31.83 H.M.C.
ALL DOORS LEADING TO PUBLIC HALLS SHALL BE SELF CLOSING, NO TRANSOMS OR PLAIN GALSS DAVIGE. HALLS. AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH REQUIREMENTS AND APPROVAL OF THE DEPARTMENT OF WATER SUPPLY, CAS AND ELECTIOTY AS PER SEC. 35 AND SEC. 26 SUB.. 7a M.D.L. AND DEPARTMENT OF RULES AND REQULATIONS.

B.S.A. APPROVED PEEPHOLES APPROXIMATELY 5 FEET ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR TO BE PROVIDED IN BITRANCES DOORS OF DWELLING UNITS AS PER SEC. 128—20.01 H.M.C. AND DEPARTMENT OF RULES AND REGULATIONS.

ROPERLY MOUNTED AND SECURED POLISHED METAL VIEWING MIRRORS TO BE PROVIDED WITHIN PROPERLY MOUNTED AND SECURED POLISHED METAL NEWING MIRRORS TO BE PROVIDED WITHIN SELF SERVICE ELEVATORS (IF ANY) AS PER SEC. D26—20.03 H.M.C AND DEPARTMENT OF RULES AND REGULATIONS.

REPUBLIATIONS.

REY LOCK'SIN ENTRANCE DOORS TO EACH DWELLING UNIT WITH AT LEAST ONE KEY TO BE REY TOO BE THUMBER ON THE PROVIDED BY OWNER AS PER SEC. D26—20.05 H.M.C. HEAVY DUTY LATCH SET DEAD BOLT THUMBERS ON THE PROVIDED BY OWNER AS PER SEC. D26—20.05 H.M.C. HEAVY DUTY LATCH SET DEAD BOLT THUMBERS ON THE PROVIDED BY OWNER AS PER SEC. D26—20.05 H.M.C. HEAVY DUTY LATCH SET DEAD BOLT THUMBERS ON THE PROVIDED BY OWNER AS PER SEC. D26—20.05 H.M.C. HEAVY DUTY LATCH SET DEAD BOLT THUMBERS ON THE PROVIDED BY OWNER AS PER SEC. D26—20.05 H.M.C. HEAVY DUTY LATCH SET DEAD BOLT THUMBERS ON THE PROVIDED BY OWNER AS PER SEC. D26—20.05 H.M.C. HEAVY DUTY LATCH SET DEAD BOLT THUMBERS ON THE PROVIDED BY OWNER AS PER SEC. D26—20.05 H.M.C. HEAVY DUTY LATCH SET DEAD BOLT THUMBERS ON THE PROVIDED BY OWNER AS PER SEC. D26—20.05 H.M.C. HEAVY DUTY LATCH SET DEAD BOLT THUMBERS ON THE PROVIDED BY OWNER AS PER SEC. D26—20.05 H.M.C. HEAVY DUTY LATCH SET DEAD BOLT THUMBERS ON THE PROVIDED BY OWNER AS PER SEC. D26—20.05 H.M.C. HEAVY DUTY LATCH SET DEAD BOLT THUMBERS ON THE PROVIDED BY OWNER AS PER SEC. D26—20.05 H.M.C. HEAVY DUTY LATCH SET DEAD BOLT THUMBERS ON THE PROVIDED BY OWNER AS PER SEC. D26—20.05 H.M.C. HEAVY DUTY LATCH SET DEAD BOLT THUMBERS ON THE PROVIDED BY OWNER BY DEAD BY DE ROPER STREET NUMBER TO BE PROVIDED IN FRONT OF DMELLING AS PER SEC. 82(3)-1.0 ADMIN. (NODO SEC. D26-21.05 H.M.C. AND RULES AND REGULATIONS OF BOROUGH PRESIDENT OF ROPER JANITORIAL SERVICES TO BE PROVIDED MATE SINK HANNIG MINIMUM 2" WASTE AND ALTO-EXPORTED AS PER SEC. D26-22.05 H.M.C. CAPEY KITCHEN AND KITCHENETTE TO BE PROVIDED MATE SINK HANNIG MINIMUM 2" WASTE AND AN AKTERIAL WITHIN ONE FOOT OF COOKING APPARATUS TO BE PROPERLY FIRE EVANCED AND MINIMUM "TWO FOOT CLEARANCE MAINTAINED AND EXPOSED COOKING SURFACE OUBSISTED AND MINIMUM "TWO FOOT CLEARANCE MAINTAINED AND EXPOSED SURFACE OF BER REFARDED. CE. D26-32.05 H.M.C. AND DEPARTMENT OF RULES AND REGULATIONS SEC. 33 SUBBED 3 M.D.L. (CONTICHEN STALL BE COCUPIED FOR SLEPING PURPOSES SEC. D26-4.103 H.M.C. BE RESTRATION STALLBURY TO BE FILED AS PER SEC. D26-4.103 H.M.C. BE RESTRATION STALLBURY TO BE FILED AS PER SEC. D26-4.103 H.M.C. BE POSTED AS PER FERSTRATION STALLBURY TO BE FILED AS PER SEC. D26-4.103 H.M.C. BE POSTED AS PER FERSTRATION STALLBURY TO BE FILED AS PER SEC. D26-4.103 H.M.C. BE POSTED AS PER FERSTRATION STALLBURY TO BE FILED AS PER SEC. D26-4.103 H.M.C. BE POSTED AS PER FERSTRATION STALLBURY TO BE FILED AS PER SEC. D26-4.103 H.M.C. BE POSTED AS PER FERSTRATION STALLBURY TO BE FILED AS PER PERSTRATION STALLBURY TO BE FILED AS PER PERSTRATION STALLBURY TO BE POSTED AS PER FERSTRATION STALLBURY TO BE POSTED AS PER PERSTRATION STALLBUR CONSTRUCTION CLASSIFICATIONS INING.

JING TO COMPLY WITH SEC. D28—33.03 H.M.C. MAX. OCCUPANCY, MIN. ROOM AREA ART 33 D
33.01 SUBD. B & E

RE BULDING TO COMPLY WITH LOCAL LAWS APPLICABLE TO ART. 6 WITH H.M.C. AND
ARTHEUT RULES AND RECULATIONS.

NEMLY OREATED PARTITIONS IN HALLS TO BE FIRE RETARDED ON BOTH SIDES AND FRE
NEMLY OREATED PARTITIONS IN HALLS TO BE FIRE RETARDED ON BOTH SIDES AND FRE
NEMLY OREATED PARTITIONS IN HALLS TO BE FIRE RETARDED ON BOTH SIDES AND FRE
NEMLY OREATED PARTITIONS IN HALLS TO BE FIRE RETARDED ON BOTH SIDES AND FRE
NEMLY OREATED PARTITIONS IN HALLS TO BE FIRE RETARDED ON BOTH SIDES AND FRE
NEMLY OREATED PARTITIONS IN HALLS TO BE FIRE RETARDED ON BOTH SIDES AND FRE
NEMLY OREATED PARTITIONS IN HALLS TO BE FIRE RETARDED ON BOTH SIDES AND FRE
NEMLY OREATED PARTITIONS IN HALLS TO BE FIRE RETARDED ON BOTH SIDES AND FRE
NEMLY OREATED PARTITIONS IN HALLS TO BE FIRE RETARDED ON BOTH SIDES AND FRE
NEMLY OREATED PARTITIONS IN HALLS TO BE FIRE RETARDED ON BOTH SIDES AND FRE
NEMLY OREATED PARTITIONS IN HALLS TO BE FIRE RETARDED ON BOTH SIDES AND FRE
NEMLY OREATED PARTITIONS IN HALLS TO BE FIRE RETARDED ON BOTH SIDES AND FRE
NEMLY OREATED PARTITIONS IN HALLS TO BE FIRE RETARDED ON BOTH SIDES AND FRE
NEMLY OREATED PARTITIONS IN HALLS TO BE FIRE RETARDED ON BOTH SIDES AND FRE
NEMLY OREATED PARTITIONS IN HALLS TO BE FIRE RETARDED ON BOTH SIDES AND FRE
NEMLY OREATED PARTITIONS IN HALLS TO BE FIRE RETARDED ON BOTH SIDES AND FRE
NEMLY OR TO BE FIRE RETARDED ON BOTH SIDES AND FRE
NEMLY OR TO BE FIRE RETARDED ON BOTH SIDES AND FRE
NEMLY OR TO BE FIRE RETARDED ON BOTH SIDES AND FRE
NEMLY OR TO BE FIRE RETARDED ON BOTH SIDES AND FRE
NEMLY OR TO BE FIRE RETARDED ON BOTH SIDES AND FRE
NEMLY OR TO BE FIRE RETARDED ON BOTH SIDES AND FRE
NEMLY OR TO BE FIRE RETARDED ON BOTH SIDES AND FRE
NEMLY OR TO BE FIRE RETARDED ON BOTH SIDES AND FRE
NEMLY OR TO BE FIRE RETARDED ON BOTH SIDES AND FRE
NEMLY OR TO BE FIRE RETARDED ON BOTH SIDES AND FRE
NEMLY OR TO BE FIRE RETARDED ON BOTH SIDES AND FRE
NEMLY OR TO BE FIRE RETARDED ON BOTH SIDES AND FRE
NEM PER ELECTRIC LIGHTING EQUIPMENT WITHIN DIRELLING TO BE PROVIDED AND MAINTAINED AS 152. D28-19.03 AND D28-19.05 H.M.C. 152. D28-19.03 AND D28-19.05 H.M.C. WAYS, YARDS AND COERCE AS PER ELECTRIC LIGHT TO BE PROVIDED NEAR ENTRANCE WAYS, YARDS AND COERCE AS PER 12. D28-19.07 H.M.C. ON SEPARATE CIRCLITS OR CONNECTED TO HOUSE LINE SERVICING PUBLIC LIS. AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH PEQUIFICANTS AND APPROVIAL OF THE DEPARTMENT OF WITHER IS. AND PROVIAL OF THE DEPARTMENT OF WITHER IY. GAS AND ELECTROTY AS PER SEC. 35 AND SEC. 26 SUB. 76 M.D.L. AND DEPARTMENT PRUFS AND PERFORMANCE. RED CONTROL INSPECTION ILS—SITE PREPARATION 117 Inspection of Central Heating Plant by Qualified Person to be made as per D26—17.05 H.M.C. Central Heat and hot water to be provided as per se. 79 subd. 1 NG TO COMPLY WITH SEC. 64 M.D.L. GAS METERS, GAS APPLIANCES AND ARTIFICIAL STORM DRAINAGE DISPOSAL & ON SYSTEM INSTALLATION RETE -CAST IN PLACE VESTIBULE ENTRANCE PUBLIC A BULBS AS PER SEC. 37. SUBD. TOP, DRAFTSTOP, & FIREBLOCK SYSTEMS OF PUBLIC PARTS AND WITHIN DWELLING TO COMPLY WITH SEC. D26–12.01 H.M.C. AND M.D.L. IICAL SYSTEMS

ROCALTION TEST— DRYWELL

URAL STEEL — KELDING

URAL STEEL = ERECTION & BOLTING

URAL COLD-FORMED STEEL

TURAL COLD-FORMED STEEL

TURAL SAFETY— STRUCTURAL STABILITY

D FIRE-RESISTANT MATERIALS

ATION— SHEETING, SHORING, AND BRACING

MANADY TYPE MAIL RECEPTACLES AND DIRECTORY OF PERSONS LIVING IN THE DWELLING TO ED AS PER SEC. D26-21.01 H.M.C. AND REGULATIONS OF POST OFFICE DEPARTMENT or signs to be provided in public hall near stairs and elevator and within osure as per sec. D26–21.03 h.m.C. and department of rules and INDOW FRAMES AND FIRE ESCAPES TO COMPLY WITH SEC. D26-12.03 H.M.C. RTS AND SHAFTS TO BE A LIGHT COLORED SURFACE AS PER SEC. D26-12.05 REQUIRED PROPOSE
2 HR NON COMB. 2 HR NON COMB.
2 HR NON COMB. 2 HR NON COMB. 1 HR NON COMB. 1 HR NON COMB. 1 HR NON COMB 1 HR NON COMB. 2 HR NON COMB. 2 HR NON COMB.
1 HR NON COMB. 1 HR NON COMB. ASS IIB 1 HR NON COMB. 1 HR NON COMB. AND STAIR HALL TO BE PROVIDED WITH A MIN. OF 60 WATT ). 1 M.D.L. 888 1704.11 1704.19 BC 3 116.2.1, BC 1 109.3.1 109.3.5 109.3.4 1905.6 1704.9.1 1704.20 1704.40 1704.15 1704.20.1 1704.31. 1704.3.2.BC1704.3.3 3304.4.1 109.2 7. PROVIDE 4" CONCRETE SLAB IN BOILER ROOM.

7. PROVIDE 4" CONCRETE SLAB IN BOILER ROOM.

8. PROVIDE ELECTRIC LIGHT IN BOILER ROOM.

9. BOILER ROOM CEILING: TWO (2) LAYERS 5/8" SHEETROCK: TYPE "X".

10. REFER TO LEGEND FOR BOILER ROOM ENCLOSURE PRITIONS.

11. NO METERS, DUMWAITER SHAFTS, ELEVATORS SHAFTS, INTERIOR STAIR OR TO REQUIRE DOUTSIDE CELLAR ENTRANCE TO BE LOCATED MITHIN BOILER ROOM.

12. BOILER ROOM DOOR TO BE OWIE(1) HOUR TEST FIREPROOF SELF-CLOSING.

13. NO STORAGE PERMITTED MITHIN BOILER ROOM.

14. "A" DENOTES 12"X12" FIXED REGISTER WITH BS.A. APPROVED TYPE FIRE DAMPER WITH FUSBLE LINK. LOCATED AT TOP OF FARTITION.

15. "A1" DENOTES 12"X12" FIXED REGISTER WITH BS.A. APPROVED TYPE FIRE DAMPER WITH FUSBLE LINK. LOCATED AT BOTTOM OF PARTITION.

16. INSTALLATION OF EQUIPMENT SHALL COMPLY WITH BS.A. APPROVED, BUILDING CODE REQUIREMENTS, DEPARTMENT OF BUILDINGS RULES AND REGULATIONS, AND MANUFACTURER SPECIFICATIONS (LATEST EDITION).

18. BOLLER TO COMPLY WITH BS.A. APPROVED, HE REGULATIONS, AND MANUFACTURER SPECIFICATIONS (LATEST EDITION).

19. DAMPER WITH FUSBLE LINK. LOCATED AT BOTTOM OF PARTITION.

19. BULDING CODE REQUIREMENTS, DEPARTMENT OF BUILDINGS RULES AND REGULATIONS, AND MANUFACTURER SPECIFICATIONS (LATEST EDITION).

19. BULDING CODE REQUIREMENTS, DEPARTMENT OF BUILDINGS RULES AND REGULATIONS. 1. ALL ENCELOP SUBSYSTEMS SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED IN CONFORMANCE WITH THE NEW YORK STATE ENERGY CONSERVATION CONSTRUCTION CODE AS APPLICABLE TO MULTIPLE DIRELINGS.

2. FREPLACE CONSTRUCTION CODE LOWERY WITH SEC. FLOZ= ECC., MAX, 2007; M. ARI LEMAGE AT DAMPER, OR TEMPERED CLASS ENCLOSINE. PROVISON OF 15007; M. OUTSDE COMBUSTION AR INTAKE. (DAMPENED)

3. THE FOLLOWING SUBSYSTEM "U" FACTOR RATINGS SHALL APPLY:

ROOF OF CELING. OLD MAX.

SLAED EDGE (UNFLATED): 5.0 MIN.R.

GLAZING. 108 MAX.

GLAZING. 108 MAX.

GLAZING. 108 MAX. LOCATION: NASSALI COUNTY, DEGRESS DAYS. 5.000 KENNEY AP.

REDINNS DESON: DRY BULL TURNERATINE EVEROOR WINTER: 15 F, SUMMER: 87 F / 89 F,

REDINNS DESON: DRY BULL TURNERATINE EVEROOR WINTER: 15 F, SUMMER: 87 F / 89 F,

DESON TEMPERATURE METRIOR HEATING: 72 F MAX. COOLUNG: 78 F MA.

30. FT. GLASS ARCH. 50, FT. EPROCHIVAG: DECEMBER WILL ARCH. CONDITIONED SPACE. WILL ARCH.

20. FT. GLASS ARCH. 50, FT. EPROCHIVAG: DRY BULLERY OFFICE ADV. BULLETIN OF 65/29/79.

ELECTRIC UTILIZATION EQUIPMENT RAIED GREATER THAN 100W AND UGHTING EQUIPMENT GREATER THAN 15W.

HALL HAVE A MIN. DWERT FACTROR OF 85X

NATINGE ROOM FOR EQUIPMENT SHALL BE ARTEN, AND SHALL MEET FEFTICINCES LISTED IN E403.13 ECCC.

HEATING & COOLING SHALL BE CONTROLLED BY ADJUSTABLE THERMOSTATS.

JUSTABLE FROM 45 F TO 85 F. ENTRANCE DOOR: 0.40 MAX
ASSEMBLES PER CODE MANUAL FIGURE 5-1,5-5,5-6,5-7
DESIGN CONSIDERATIONS: ENERGY CONSTERVAITON CODE NOTES: 1. ANY CHANGE OF HEATING APPARATUS TO BE FILED PRIOR TO INSTALLATION.
2. GAS WINT TO BE AMERIVENT FLUE. M.E.A. 294—56SM.
3. PROVIDE MASONRY FOUNDATION UNDER AMERIVENT FLUE.
4. PROVIDE FLOOR DRAIN IN BOILER ROOM.
5. PROVIDE MINIMUN 18" CLEARANCE BETWEEN BOILERS ANS ENCLOSINIG WALL 9. CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE ALL NECESSARY SHORING, SUPPORT, BRACING, ETC. FOR SAFE INSTALLATION OF NEW CONSTRUCTION.

BOILER ROOM NOTES: 1. ALL WORK IS EXISTING UNLESS HATCHED OR NOTED AS NEW.
2. CONTRACTOR SHALL PERFORM ALL WORK IN COORDINATE WITH THE
REGULATIONS OF BUILDING DEPARTMENT OF NEW YOURK CITY. THE NATIONAL
BOARD OF FIRE UNDERWRITERS, THE NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE AND ALL
SUTHORITES HAVING JURISDICTIONS.
3. ALL LABOR, MATERIALS, EQUIPMENT SHALL CONFORM TO THE NEW YORK
CITY BUILDING CODE AND LOCK. WORKMEN'S COMPENSATION INSURANCE AND DISABILITY INSURANCE.
6. CONTRACTOR TO SECURE ALL PERMITS AND SIGN—OFF SHALL ALSO BE THE GENERAL NOTES: NO DEVICE SHALL BE DEEMED TO BE IN COMPLIANCE UNLESS IT IS OF EITHER THE IONIZATION CHAMBER OR PHOTOELECTRIC TYPE. SUCH DEVICES SHALL BE IN COMPLIANCE WITH REQUIREMENTS OF REFERENCE STANDARD RS-11 AND SHALL BE INSTALLED IN A MANNER CONSISTENT WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF REFERENCE STANDARD RS-17-12. ALL SMOKE DETECTING DEVICES REQUIRES TO BE PROVIDED AND INSTALLED WITHER BE ACCEPTED PRESENT TO RULES AND REGULATIONS PROMULGATED B THE COMMISSIONER, APPROVED BY THE BOARD OF STANDARD APPEALS OR BE LISTED BY A NATIONALLY RECOGNIZED INDEPENDENT LABORATORY THAT MAINTAINS PERIODIC INSPECTIONS OF PRODUCTION OF LISTED EQUIPMENT AND WHOSE LISTING STATES THAT EQUIPMENT MEETS NATIONALLY RECOGNIZED STANDARDS. DWELLING UNITS SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH SMOKE DETECTING DEVICES RECEIVING THEIR PRIMARY POWER FROM THE BUILDING WIRING AND THERE SHALL BE SWITCHED IN THE CREUTIOTHER THAN THE OVER CURRENT DEVICE PROTECTING THE BRANCH CIRCUIT. EET OF ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT. COMMING AND YEARY LOCALED OVER FOR WITHIN CONTRACTOR SHALL VISIT THE PROJECT AND VERIFY EXISTING OCNOTIONS PRIOR TO TING HIS BID. HOT MAILE CAPAGE PALL MET STANDARDS OF EAGA3 (TABLE 411 0) AND HAVE AUTOMATIC SIGN HOT WARTS HEAVES SHALL MET STANDARDS OF EAGA3 (TABLE 411 0) AND HAVE AUTOMATIC ATURE CONTROL CAPAGE OF ANALSIMENT, WITH THE MAX. POSSIBLE SETTING OF 140 F. HOT WARTS HAVE DE MISJAATED. HOT WARTS HAVE DE MISJAATED. SET PER 403.10 ECCC.

SE DRAWNIGS AND SEPENCIATION MOTES HAVE BEEN REPARED BY, OR UNDER THE DIRECTION OF THE 1904-1904 PROPERTY SHOWLEDGE. INFORMATION AND BELEF, MEET THE 1904-1915 OF THE NEW YORK STATE DIRECT CONSERVATION CONSTRUCTION CODE. (ECCC.). NRACTOR'S RESPONSIBILITY.

ACCHITECT HAS NOT BEEN RETANED FOR SUPERVISING THE CONSTRUCTION INSPECTING THE WORK DURING THE CONSTRUCTION.

ARCHITECT IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY DAMAGE ARSING OUT OF Y BUILDING CODE AND LOCAL CODE.
CONTRACTOR SHALL VERYFY ALL DIMENTSION
D INFORM THE ARCHITECT IMMEDIATELY OF A
CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE THE REQUIRED ARCHITECT IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY DAMAGE ARISING OUT OF HTRACTOR'S FAILURE TO EXECUTE HISWORK AS SHOWN ON APPROVED LWALCE 3'=0" CLEARANCE IN FRONT OF BOILER/ FURNACE FOR : OIL OR GAS FRED FORCED HOT WATER FIN TUB BASEBOARD RADIATION. CAPACITY = 40 GAL / PERSON / 24 HOURS x 5 PERSONS = 58 GAL DIMENTSIONS AND EXISTING CONDITIONS ATELY OF ANY DISCREPANCIES.
REQUIRED LIABILITY INSURANCE, EXISTING BUILDING ON 1ST FLOOR AREA: 2878.65 SF.

NEW 2nd FLOOR AREA: 476SF

NEW 2nd FLOOR AREA: 3766.71+2015.97=5782.68 SF

NEW 3rd FLOOR AREA: 5645.94SF

NEW 3rd FLOOR AREA: 5645.94SF

NEW 3rd FLOOR AREA: 5645.94SF

NEW 3rd FLOOR AREA: 5678.65+476+5782.68+5645.94=14,783.27SF < 15,186.74 SF. OK

MAX FLOOR AREA FOR COMMERCIAL USE PER ZR 33—121, FAR=1.0

1ST FLOOR COMMERCIAL: 3354.65SF

2ND FLOOR COMMERCIAL OFFICE: 3766.71=7121.36SF</7593.37SFX1.0=7594SF.OK

MAX FLOOR AREA FOR COMMUNITY FACILITY USE PER ZR 33—121, FAR=2.0

TOTAL COMMUNITY FACILITY USE= 2015.97SF < 2.0X7593.37=15186.74SF, OK HEIGHT AND SETBACK REQUIRMENT: PER ZR 35-61, ZR 23-631(e), MAX STREET WALL HEIGHT: 30' PROPOSED STREET WALL HEIGHT: 30', OK SECT ZR 36-231, MAX SPACE FOR COMMERCIAL USE CAN BE WAIVED IN C2-2: 14., THEREFORE, NONE PARKING IS REQD, SECT. ZR 36-21, IN C2, ACCESSORY OFF-STREET PARKING SPACES, OPEN OR ENCLOSED, SHALL BE PROVIDED IN COFFAMITY WITH THE REQUIREMINTS SET FORTH IN THE TABLE IN THIS SECTION FOR ALL NEW DEVELOPMENT AFTER DEC 15, 1981, SINCE 1ST FLOOR COMMERCIAL BUILDING EXISTED IN 1954, CO#95558, NB#3432/53, THEREFORE, PARKING REUQIREMENT FOR 1ST FLOOR IS WAIVED. SECT ZR 23—851 INNER COURT MIN DIMENSION 30', MIN AREA 1200SF REQ. PROVIDED MIN COURT DIMENSION 30' AND COURT AREA =30'X43'7"=13075F>12005,0K SECT. 35—51: FRONT YARD: NO FRONT YARD REQD. PROPOSED FRONT YARD: 0, OK SECT. ZR = 36-21 PARKING FOR 2ND FL COMMERCIAL USE (PRC-B1 FOR OFFICES): 1/300SF, SECT. ZR 36-21 PARKING FOR DWELLING UNIT 100%, REQUIRED: 7 FOR 7 DWELLING UNIT, PARKING SPACE, IN C2-2 IN R4., PROVIDED SPACE 7, OK. PROPOSED REAR YARD: 0", SECT. 35—52 NO SIDE YARD REQD, PROPOSED: PROPOSED SIDE YARD:0, OK SECT. 33—26: NO REAR YARD REQUIRED FOR CORNER LOTS TOTAL PARKING SPACE PROVIDE: 7>=7, OK. TOTAL COMMUNITY CENTER SPACE(1/PER CAPACITY) MAX OCCUPANCY 3+3+6+10=22,(ONE REQUIRED PER 10 OCCUPANCY), 2 SPACE REQUIRED. TOTAL REQUIRED SPACE FOR COMMERCIAL AND COMMUNITY SPACE: 12+2=14 MAX RESIDENTIAL USE PER ZR 23–141(b) FAR =0.75 IN R4 TOTAL RESIDENTIAL AREA ON 3RD FLOOR = 5645.94SF < 7593.37X0.75=5695SF,OK SECT. 33–121: MAX. FAR = 2.0 (MIXED BUILDING)
MAX. FLOOR AREA PERMITTED FOR MIXED BLDG: 7593.37X2=15186.74 SF. PREMISES: 76-54 PARSONS BLVD, QUEENS
BLOCK: 6824 LOT: 1 ZONE: C2-2 IN R4 MAP: 14c WORK DESCRIPTION:
VERTICAL EXTENSION OF EXISTING ONE STORY STORE TO A 3 STORY
MIXED BUILDING, ADD NEW 2ND TO BE COMMERCIAL OFFICES AND
COMMUNITY OFFICES AND 3RD FLOOR TO BE 7 DWELLING UNITS. EXISTING FLOOR AREA: (A)= 2878.65SF A+B+C = 2878.65+207.68+268.32SF=3354.65 TOTAL 1ST FLOOR AREA: A+B+C = NEW FLOOR AREA: (B)+(C)= 207.68SF + 268.32 = 476 SF 1st FL AREA CALCULATION COMMERCIAL OFFICE SPACE(PRC-B1)=(3698)/300=12, 12 SPACE Ø 28 2ND COMMERCIAL FLOOR AREA: A+B+C+D+E = 260+1461.22+1879.26+147.49+18.74= 3766.71SF NEW 2ND COMMUNITY FLOOR AREA: F+G+H+1 = 359+355+1271.6+30.37=2015.97 SF 2ND FL AREA CALCULATION: **(** 30.37 SF PER 2008 CODE CHAPTER 9: FIRE PROTECTION PLAN IS EXEMPT BC 903 (SEE SEPARTED SPRINKLER JOB)
BC 905. STANDIPE NOT REQUIRED PER 905.3.1)
BC 907.(FIRE ALARM NOT REQUIRED PER 907.2.2 AND 907.2.9)
BC 910.2, SMOKE HEAT AND VENT NOT REQUIRED PER BC910.2
BC912, POSITIRE SMOKE PURGE SYSTEM NOT REQUIRED PER BC912.1 PARSONS BLVD. (80' WIDE) MAPPED STREET LINE-3RD RESIDENTIAL FLOOR AREA: A+B+C = 123.13+4251.21+1271.60= 5645. ᇤ 8 MEM DROP CURB 3RD FL AREA CALCULATION CONCRETE WALK PROPOSED NEW TREE 82.46'(L0 ⋨⋥ 76 3 STORY (COMMERCIAL + COMMUNITY USE) BRICK BUILDING #75-43 23.13 SE 5645.94SF DLOT PLAN SCALE: N.T.S. TH AVE (50' WIDE) ED STREET. 1 STORY CONCRETE BLOCK BUILDING Block: 6824 Lot: 1 Zoning: C2-2 in R4 Map: CONSTRUCTION CLASS: IIB EXISTING CURBOUT | NEW DROP CURB | EXISTING DROP CURB | EXISTING DROP CURB | EXISTING DROP CURB | REPLIED | ROPOSED NEW TREE (TYP.) -CONSTURCTION
FENCE ON
PROPETY LINE 95.04'(LOT) CONCRETE WALK SEPARAIT. APPLICATION:
1. BUILDER PAVEMENT PLAN (JOB #420239575)
2. SPRINKLER SYSTEM (. JOB# 420239566)
NOTE: ENTIRE BUILDING IS SPRINKLERED ROOF TERRACE @ 2ND FLOOR NOTE: 3 PROPOSED NEW TREE PLANTED ON SITE ALONG 76TH AVE, 4 PLANTED OFF-SITE. LOCATION TO BE DETERMINED BY PARKS DEPTIMENT (TYP.) בייהייה בירבל ברבל **14**6 75-43 PARSONS BLVD QUEENS, NY 2 U ARCHITECT ASSOCIATES PLLC 136–15 37 AVE. 3F FLUSHING, NY 11354 EXISTING DROP CURB compared by project no. METAL GARAGE \_\_96'-2"\_\_\_ 100**'**(LOT) 44.90-23 -PROVIDE 6'
OPAQUE
FENCE ON
1ST FLOOR
PROPERTY
LINE (TYP) 2 STORY & ATTIC FRAME BLDG ╘ - 28'(LOT) Z-100.002 1.15'(LOT)









